Fairfax-Falls Church Community Policy and Management Team

	Seat Name
	Member Name
	Start/Appointment Date
	Expiration/ End Date

	Chair/Fairfax County Representative
	Chris Leonard, Deputy Director of Health and Human Services
12011 Government Center Parkway
Fairfax, VA 22035 
(B) 703-324-2540 (F) 703-222-9792 
Christopher.Leonard@fairfaxcounty.gov
	1/26/21
	

	Department of Family Services
	Michael Becketts, Director 
12011 Government Center Parkway, 5th Floor 
Fairfax, VA 22035 
(B) 703-324-7495 (F) 703-222-9487 
michael.becketts@fairfaxcounty.gov
	9-3-19
	

	Community #1 
	VACANT
	
	

	Department of Health Services
	Gloria Addo-Ayensu, M.D., Director 
10777 Main Street 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
(B) 703-246-2435 (F) 703-237-0825 
Gloria.addo-ayensu@fairfaxcounty.gov 
	2-26-03
	

	Department of Neighborhood & Community Services (NCS)
	Lloyd Tucker
12011 Government Center Pkwy
Fairfax, VA 22035
(B) 703-324-5318
Lloyd.Tucker@fairfaxcounty.gov
	Apr 2021
	

	Fairfax County Public Schools (FCPS) #1
	Michelle Boyd		
8270 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive, 2nd Floor 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
(B)
mboyd@fcps.edu
	09-2020
	

	Fairfax County Public Schools (FCPS) #2
	VACANT
	
	

	Fairfax County Public Schools (FCPS) #3
	Deborah Scott 	        
8270 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive, 2nd Floor 
Fairfax, VA 22031
(B) 571-423-4020 descott1@fcps.edu
	7-26-19

	

	Fairfax City Representative
	Lesley Abashian, Director 
Human Services City of Fairfax 
10455 Armstrong Street 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
(B) 703-385-7894 (F) 703-385-7811 
Lesley.abashian@fairfaxva.gov
	2-24-19
	

	Fairfax-Falls Church CSB
	[bookmark: _Hlk22881094]Daryl Washington, Executive Director
12011 Government Center Drive, 8th fl.
Fairfax, VA  22035
(B) 703-324-7089
Daryl.washington@fairfaxcounty.gov 
	5/1/2018

	





	Falls Church City
	Dana Lewis
Director, Department of Housing and Human Services
City of Falls Church
300 Park Ave, Falls Church, VA 22046
dlewis@fallschurchva.gov 
	1/28/22
	

	Seat Name
	Member Name
	Start/ Appointment Date
	Expiration/ End Date

	Falls Church City Public Schools
	Rebecca Sharp 		            
803 West Broad Street, Suite 300 
Falls Church, VA 22046 
(B) 703-248-5631 (F) 703-248-5613 
rsharp@fccps.org
	4/17/18
	

	JDRDC
	Matt Thompson
4110 Chain Bridge Road, Room 201 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
(B) 703-246-3405 
Matt.Thompson@fairfaxcounty.gov
	12/3/21
	

	Parent #1
	Staci Jones Alexander 	
staci.j.alexander@cox.net
	01/29/13
07/28/15
07/25/17
09/24/19
06/22/21
	6-30-23

	Parent #2
	Cristy Gallagher
cristy@potomaccurrents.com 
	7-26-19
06/22/21
	6-30-23

	Parent #3
	Annie Henderson
Annie.henderson@fairfaxcounty.gov
	9/24/19
06/22/21
	6-30-23

	Parent #4
	Joe Klemmer
joe.klemmer@gmail.com 
	9/24/19
06/22/21
	6-30-23

	Parent #5
	Jacqueline Benson
tucsonjackie@yahoo.com 
	9/24/19
06/22/21
	6-30-23

	Private Provider #1
	Deb Evans, For Children's Sake of Virginia
14900 Bogle Drive, Suite 200 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
devans@fcsva.org
	6/20/17
12/3/2019

	6-30-23

	Private Provider #2
	Richard Leichtweis Ph.D., Senior Director
Inova Kellar Center
11204 Waples Mill Road
Fairfax, VA 22030
(B) 703-218-8500 (F) 703-359-0463 
rick.leichtweis@inova.org 
	7/27/1998
10/28/2002
07/21/2003
07/25/2005
10/30/2012
01/27/2015
06/20/2017
07/10/2018
	6-30-22
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